

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, March 1, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's State of the City Address **Presented by Mayor Patrick Dunlavy**
- 4. Mayor's Youth Recognition Awards
- 5. Public Comment Period
- 6. Resolution 2017-10 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Contract with **Rocky Mountain Recycling Presented by Mayor Patrick Dunlavy**
- 7. Ordinance 2017-04 An Ordinance of Tooele City Repealing Tooele City Code Chapter 5-15 Regarding Secondhand and Junk Dealers **Presented by Matt Johnson**
- 8. Ordinance 2017-05 An Ordinance of Tooele City Repealing Tooele City Code Chapter 5-11 Regarding Private Police or Detectives **Presented by Matt Johnson**
- 9. Minutes
- 10. Invoices **Presented by Michelle Pitt**
- 11. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt

Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, prior to the meeting.